# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Jiyoun Lee         | 01/26/2011     |
| Fangfang Yin       | 01/25/2011     |
| Matthew S. Bogyo   | 01/31/2011     |
| Laura E. Edgington | 04/21/2011     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1705 El Camino Real  |  |
| City:           | Palo Alto  |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 94306-1106   |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13516643 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6503241678

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 324-1677

Email: carol@petersverny.com

Correspondent Name: PETERS VERNY, LLP

Address Line 1: 425 Sherman Avenue, Suite 230 Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3815.77-1US (S09-388) |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
|-------------------------|-----------------------|

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Aston

Total Attachments: 8

source=3815\_77\_1\_Assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029197 FRAME: 0785 \$40.00 1351664

502108461

source=3815\_77\_1\_Assignments#page2.tif source=3815\_77\_1\_Assignments#page3.tif source=3815\_77\_1\_Assignments#page4.tif source=3815\_77\_1\_Assignments#page5.tif source=3815\_77\_1\_Assignments#page6.tif source=3815\_77\_1\_Assignments#page7.tif source=3815\_77\_1\_Assignments#page8.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

Stanford Case No.: S09-388

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Name: Jiyoun LEE

Address: Stanford School of Medicine

Edwards Bldg, Rm-341

300 Pasteur Dr.

Stanford, CA 94305-5342

2. Name: Fangfang YIN

Address: Stanford School of Medicine

Edwards Bldg. Rm-315

300 Pasteur Dr.

Stanford, CA 94305-5342

3. Name:

Matthew S. BOGYO Address: 505 Beresford Avenue

Redwood City, CA 94061

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University, an organization having corporate powers, having its administrative offices located at 1705 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, CA 94306-1106, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# "SPECIFIC INHIBITORS AND ACTIVE SITE PROBES FOR LEGUMAIN"

and which is found in (a) U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors (b) \_\_\_ U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors (c) \_\_\_\_\_ U.S. application serial no. \_\_\_\_\_ filed on \_\_\_\_\_ (d) \_\_\_\_\_, issued \_\_\_\_\_, (e) X Int'l. Appl. No. PCT/US2010/061109 , filed 17 December 2010

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part,

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 3815.77 PCT (DJA) S09-388

Page 2

extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University.

| executed this |                     |        | Signature of Inventor(s) |
|---------------|---------------------|--------|--------------------------|
| 26th          | January<br>_ day of | , 2011 | /Jiyoun Lee/             |
|               |                     |        | Jiyoun Lee               |
|               | day of              | , 2011 |                          |
|               |                     |        | Fangfang Yin             |
|               | _ day of            | , 2011 |                          |
|               |                     |        | Matthew S. Bogyo         |

Inventors: You can respond with this form in one of three ways, whichever is most convenient for you -

 You can printout the form, sign and date it, and mail it back to us at PETERS VERNY, LLP 425 Sherman Avenue, Suite 230 Palo Alto, CA 94306

- 2. You can printout the form, sign and date it, and fax it back to us at (650) 324-1678, or
- 3. You can type your name and date on this form send it back as an email attachment to <a href="mailto:djaston@pvjsa.com">djaston@pvjsa.com</a>. Please note that if you elect to use the "S-signature" option, you must personally type your name between two forward-slash marks, and send it from your own email account. EXAMPLE: /First I. Last/ You <a href="mailto:must">must</a> use a forward-slash at the beginning and end of your signature.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Stanford Case No.: S09-388

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Name: Jiyoun LEE

Address: Stanford School of Medicine

Edwards Bldg. Rm-341

300 Pasteur Dr.

Stanford, CA 94305-5342

2. Name: Fangfang YIN

Address: Stanford School of Medicine

Edwards Bldg. Rm-315

300 Pasteur Dr.

Stanford, CA 94305-5342

3. Name: Matthew S. BOGYO

Address: 505 Beresford Avenue Redwood City, CA 94061

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University, an organization having corporate powers, having its administrative offices located at 1705 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, CA 94306-1106, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# "SPECIFIC INHIBITORS AND ACTIVE SITE PROBES FOR LEGUMAIN"

and which is found in

| **** | *************************************** |  |                                      |
|------|---|--|--------------------------------------|
| (a)  | **************************************  | U.S. provisional application filed herewith and list |                                      |
| (b)  |   | U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing   | the above named persons as inventors |
| (c)  |   | U.S. application serial no.                          | filed on                             |
| (d)  |   | U.S. Patent No.:                                     | , issued                             |
| (e)  | x                                       | Int'l, Appl. No. PCT/US2010/061109                   | , filed17 December 2010              |

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part,

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 3815.77 PCT (DJA) S09-388

Page 2

extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University.

| executed this    |           | Signature of Inventor(s) |
|------------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| day of           | , 2011    | Jiyoun Lee               |
| 25thday of Janua | ny , 2011 | Fangfang Yin             |
| day of           | , 2011    | Matthew S. Bogyo         |

Inventors: You can respond with this form in one of three ways, whichever is most convenient for you -

- You can printout the form, sign and date it, and mail it back to us at PETERS VERNY, LLP 425 Sherman Avenue, Suite 230 Palo Alto, CA 94306
- 2. You can printout the form, sign and date it, and fax it back to us at (650) 324-1678, or
- 3. You can type your name and date on this form send it back as an email attachment to <a href="mailto:diaston@pvisa.com">diaston@pvisa.com</a>. Please note that if you elect to use the "S-signature" option, you must personally type your name between two forward-slash marks, and send it from your own email account. EXAMPLE: /First I. Last/ You must use a forward-slash at the beginning and end of your signature.

## ASSIGNMENT

Stanford Case No.: S09-388

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Name: Jiyoun LEE

Address: Stanford School of Medicine

Edwards Bldg. Rm-341

300 Pasteur Dr.

Stanford, CA 94305-5342

2. Name: Fangfang YIN

and which is found in

Address: Stanford School of Medicine

Edwards Bldg. Rm-315

300 Pasteur Dr.

Stanford, CA 94305-5342

3. Name: Matthew S. BOGYO Address: 505 Beresford Avenue

Redwood City, CA 94061

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University, an organization having corporate powers, having its administrative offices located at 1705 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, CA 94306-1106, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# "SPECIFIC INHIBITORS AND ACTIVE SITE PROBES FOR LEGUMAIN"

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part,

\*Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 3815.77 PCT (DJA) S09-388

Page 2

extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University.

| executed this |            | Signature of Inventor(s) |
|---------------|------------|--------------------------|
| day of        | , 2011     |                          |
|               |            | Jiyoun Lee               |
| day of        | , 2011     |                          |
|               |            | Fangfang Yin             |
| 31 day of     | _Jan, 2011 | 1-55                     |
|               |            | Matthew S. Bogyo         |

Inventors: You can respond with this form in one of three ways, whichever is most convenient for you -

- You can printout the form, sign and date it, and mail it back to us at PETERS VERNY, LLP 425 Sherman Avenue, Suite 230 Palo Alto, CA 94306
- 2. You can printout the form, sign and date it, and fax it back to us at (650) 324-1678, or
- 3. You can type your name and date on this form send it back as an email attachment to <a href="mailto:djaston@pvjsa.com">djaston@pvjsa.com</a>. Please note that if you elect to use the "S-signature" option, you must personally type your name between two forward-slash marks, and send it from your own email account. EXAMPLE: /First I. Last/You must use a forward-slash at the beginning and end of your signature.

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Stanford Case No.: S09-388

and which is found in

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Name: Laura E. EDGINGTON Address: 419 Lagunita Dr., Apt. 12

Stanford, CA 94305

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University, an organization having corporate powers, having its administrative offices located at 1705 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, CA 94306-1106, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## "SPECIFIC INHIBITORS AND ACTIVE SITE PROBES FOR LEGUMAIN"

| and which is found in |  |  |  |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|--|
| (a)                   | U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors |  |  |  |
| (b)                   | U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors      |  |  |  |
| (c) <u>X</u>          | U.S. application serial no. 61/287,976 filed on 18 December 2009                             |  |  |  |
| (d)                   | U.S. Patent No.:, issued   |  |  |  |
| (e) X                 | Int'l. Appl. No. PCT/US2010/061109 , filed 17 December 2010                                  |  |  |  |

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 3815.77 PCT (DJA) S09-388

Page 2

attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University.

executed this

Signature of Inventor(s)

21st day of April ,2011

Laura E. Edgington

Inventor(s): You can respond with this form in one of three ways, whichever is most convenient for you -

- You can printout the form, sign and date it, and mail it back to us at PETERS VERNY, LLP 425 Sherman Avenue, Suite 230 Palo Alto, CA 94306
- 2. You can printout the form, sign and date it, and fax it back to us at (650) 324-1678, or
- 3. You can type your name and date on this form send it back as an email attachment to <a href="mailto:djaston@pvjsa.com">djaston@pvjsa.com</a>. Please note that if you elect to use the "S-signature" option, you must personally type your name between two forward-slash marks, and send it from your own email account. EXAMPLE: /First I. Last/You must use a forward-slash at the beginning and end of your signature.

PATENT REEL: 029197 FRAME: 0794

**RECORDED: 10/26/2012**